Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
10233	5231
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	ad original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher J. Diorio, Todd E. Humes, Ronald A. Oliver,	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
William T. Colleran and Scott A. Cooper	Name: Impinj, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 501 N. 34th Street, Suite 100
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98103
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: <u>12/18/2002</u>	
10/268,116	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	C. Total Hallison of applications and particular the second
Name: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1698
Street Address: P.O. Box 640640 City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95164-0640	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 640640 City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95164-0640	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 640640 City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95164-0640 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1698 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Street Address: P.O. Box 640640 City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95164-0640 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informis a true copy of the original document. David B. Ritchie, Reg. No. 31.562	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 640640 City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95164-0640 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document. David B. Ritchie, Reg. No. 31.562 Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1698 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE

01 FC:8021

40.00.00

PATENT REEL: 013643 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christopher J. Diorio, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Shoreline, Washington, having a mailing address of 501 N. 34th Street, Suite 100, Seattle, Washington, 98103, Todd E. Humes, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Shoreline, Washington, having a mailing address of 501 N. 34th Street, Suite 100, Seattle, Washington, 98103, Ronald A. Oliver, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Seattle, Washington, having a mailing address of 501 N. 34th Street, Suite 100, Seattle, Washington, 98103, William T. Colleran, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Seattle, Washington, having a mailing address of 501 N. 34th Street, Suite 100, Seattle, Washington, 98103 and Scott A. Cooper, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Seattle, Washington, having a mailing address of 501 N. 34th Street, Suite 100, Seattle, Washington, having a mailing address of 501 N. 34th Street, Suite 100, Seattle, Washington, having a mailing address of 501 N. 34th Street, Suite 100, Seattle, Washington, 98103, have invented a "Use of Analog-Valued Floating-Gate Transistors for Parallel and Serial Signal Processing" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed on October 8, 2002, serial no. 10/268,116; and

WHEREAS, Impinj, Inc, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 501 N. 34th Street, Suite 100, Seattle, Washington, 98103, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Christopher J. Diorio, Todd E. Humes, Ronald A. Oliver, William T. Colleran and Scott A. Cooper do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Impinj, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Impinj, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

REEL: 013643 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "Use of Analog-Valued Floating-Gate Transistors for Parallel and

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "Use of Analog-Valued Floating-Gate Transistors for Parallel and

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "Use of Analog-Valued Floating-Gate Transistors for Parallel and

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "Use of Analog-Valued Floating-Gate Transistors for Parallel and

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

RECORDED: 01/02/2003

PATENT REEL: 013643 FRAME: 0364